Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

Article 2

Alterations, Additions and Omissions in the First Schedule to the Act

1. Part I of the First Schedule to the Act (constitutions of the Council and boards, and Supplementary Provisions) shall have effect as if-

- (a) in paragraph 1(1), for "thirty" there were substituted "thirty-three";
- (b) in paragraph 1(1)(b), for "nine" there were substituted "eleven" and for "four only shall be registered medical practitioners" there were substituted "five only shall be registered medical practitioners";
- (c) in paragraph 1(1)(c), for "ten" there were substituted "eleven";
- (d) in paragraph 3(2), for "the professions of arts therapists, orthoptists, prosthetists and orthotists and speech and language therapists" there were substituted "the professions of arts therapists, clinical scientists, orthoptists, prosthetists and orthotists, and speech and language therapists"; and
- (e) after paragraph 3(6) there were added the following sub-paragraph-

"(7) Before making an appointment under this paragraph as respects the profession of clinical scientists the said Ministers shall consult the Registration Council of Scientists in Health Care.".

- 2. Part II of the First Schedule to the Act (Constitution of the boards) shall have effect as if-
 - (a) in the table at the end of paragraph 4(1)-
 - (i) in column (4) there were added after sub-column (g), sub-columns (h) and (i) with the headings respectively "The Royal College of Pathologists" and "The Royal College of Radiologists", with the symbol "-" in both sub-columns in the entries for each existing board, and
 - (ii) under the line relating to membership of the Chiropodists Board, there were inserted the entries set out below in relation to the Clinical Scientists Board–

(1) (2))	(3)				(4)						(5)	(6)
			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)		
Board Total Repr			esTehta	tivEhe	The	The	The	The	The	The	The	Exp	ertOther
nu	mb	emem	bærng	lis S cott	isBriti	shSoci	et R oya	al Roya	ıl Roya	ıl Roya	al Roya	al in	memb
of			Coll	eg€sorp	or tateo l	isælf	Colle	eg€olle	eg€olle	eg€olle	eg€olle	egprof	essional
members			joint	tlyjoint	lyAsso	ciMent	icølf	of	of	of	of	educ	ation
			OfficenBhysicBangeoPrsychiPtatilstsl Rgidtologists										
						of	of	of					
HealthLondoEngland													
Clinicall5 Scientists		8	1	1	—	—	—	—		1	1	1	2

(b) after paragraph 7(4C) there were inserted the following sub-paragraph-

"(4D) Of the two members of the Clinical Scientists Board appointed in pursuance of the said paragraph (d)–

- (a) one shall be a member of a body which represents the interests of employers of clinical scientists;
- (b) one shall be a member of a body which represents the interests of patients of clinical scientists or of carers of such patients (or of both)."; and

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

(c) in paragraph 8(3), for "(2), (3), (4), (5) or (6)" there were substituted "(2), (3), (4), (5), (6) or (7)".